Scrapyard at Idlewild Ground Rules

1

3
2 3
3 3
4 4
5 3
6 3
7 5
8

3
9

3
10 3
I 3
12 3
13 3
14 3
15 3
16 3
17 4

Par 58

262

353
297
432
284
250

665

193

187

275

300

276

254
278
315
302

476

312

5711 ft

short

concrete
short
short
short
short

short

short

short

short

short

short

short
short
short
long paver

short

short

Baseball field fence is OB. Concrete are around bathrooms and roof of bathroom building is OB.
short The paved path between the long and short tee is OB.

4
short NO additional OB. »
short NO additional OB.
short NO additional OB.
short NO additional OB. A
short NO additional OB.
short NO additional OB.

Island Green: Discs discs that do not come-to-rest in-bounds are considered out-of-bounds.
short Play from drop zone or re-tee with penalty. Instead of throwing from the tee, a player may decide
to proceed directly to the drop zone with a 2 stroke penalty. Posts mark OB line.

Ob is surrounded by water. Drives that result in a lost disc or a disc surrounded by water,
short proceed to Drop Zone on dam, left of basket, with penalty. After the drive, throws from future lies
play normal OB rules.

short NO additional OB.

short NO additional OB. ”

Mando left : All throws that fail fo pass on the correct side of mando are played from previous

short lie, with penalty.

long NO additional OB.

v

short NO additional OB.

long NO additional OB. y
short NO additional OB. y
short NO additional OB. -

s

Cement surrounding bathrooms and bathroom building roof is OB. Paved path and beyond

short hehind hasket s, OB




