1	3	262	short	short	Baseball field fence is OB. Concrete are around bathrooms and roof of bathroom building is OB. The paved path between the long and short tee is OB.
2	3	353	concrete	short	NO additional OB.
3	3	297	short	short	NO additional OB.
4	4	432	short	short	NO additional OB.
5	3	284	short	short	NO additional OB.
6	3	250	short	short	NO additional OB.
7	5	665	short	short	NO additional OB.
8	3	193	short	short	Island Green: Discs discs that do not come-to-rest in-bounds are considered out-of-bounds. Play from drop zone or re-tee with penalty. Instead of throwing from the tee, a player may decide to proceed directly to the drop zone with a 2 stroke penalty. Posts mark OB line.
9	3	187	short	short	Ob is surrounded by water. Drives that result in a lost disc or a disc surrounded by water, proceed to Drop Zone on dam, left of basket, with penalty. After the drive, throws from future lies play normal OB rules.
10	3	275	short	short	NO additional OB.
11	3	300	short	short	NO additional OB.
12	3	276	short	short	Mando left : All throws that fail to pass on the correct side of mando are played from previous lie, with penalty.
13	3	254	short	long	NO additional OB.
14	3	278	short	short	NO additional OB.
15	3	315	short	long	NO additional OB.
16	3	302	long paver	short	NO additional OB.
17	4	476	short	short	NO additional OB.
18	3	312	short	short	Cement surrounding bathrooms and bathroom building roof is OB. Paved path and beyond behind basket is OB

Par 58 5711 ft